Board Address

P.O. Box 5033,
Thibodaux, LA 70302

Board Contact
Barry Ledet
Board e-mail
barry1829@att.net
Board Phone
985-435-8423

Board Meeting Time and

Location
Meets on 3rd Weds of
each month @ 7:00 PM
@ Laf. Crossing Fire
Station (691 Hwy 308,
Thibodaux)

Board Members

Barry Ledet
Bruce Gautreaux
Paul Gaudet, M.D.
Ricky Blanchard
William McKee

Fire Protection District No. 7 Board

Board Member e-mail

barry1829@att.net
boots72587@yahoo.com

blancri@live.com

Board Creation Information
Code of Ordinances:
Section 34-114
R.S. 40:1496 E (terms)

Board Member Term
2 years

Board Member Composition

5 members:
Ward 5 (not the area within the
city limits of Thib. and the area
West of Hwy 20)

Board Member Appointed Date

Board Member Term Expiration

5/24/2022
5/14/2019
10/13/2020
5/24/2022
6/14/2022

Date
5/23/2024
5/13/2021
10/12/2022
5/23/2024
6/13/2024

Board Member

Resolution Number

22-122
19-099
20-318
22-122
22-131


mailto:barry1829@att.net

